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SUBS

1 MILESTONES 154 days Wed 4/8/20 Thu 11/12/20 Wed 4/8/20 Thu 11/12/20 0 days 0 days None

2 Intent to Award 0 days Wed 4/8/20 Wed 4/8/20Wed 4/8/20 Wed 4/8/20 0 days 0 days Calendar

3 2FS+22 day Notice to Proceed 0 days Wed 4/29/20 Wed 4/29/20Mon 4/13/20 Mon 4/13/20 0 days ‐17 days Calendar

4 3 Preconstruction Meeting 1 day Thu 4/30/20 Thu 4/30/20 Wed 5/27/20 Wed 5/27/20 0 days 18 days 5‐10s

5 4FS+9 days Presurvey Meeting 1 day Thu 5/14/20 Thu 5/14/20 Thu 11/12/20 Thu 11/12/20 127 days 127 days 5‐10s Robotics

6 4FS+9 days Utility Meeting 1 day Thu 5/14/20 Thu 5/14/20 Wed 6/10/20 Wed 6/10/20 0 days 18 days 5‐10s

7 Seeding Window Start 0 days Tue 9/1/20 Tue 9/1/20 Tue 9/1/20 Tue 9/1/20 0 days 0 days CalendarAnderson

8 82 Paving Deadline 0 days Wed 9/30/20 Wed 9/30/20Wed 9/30/20 Wed 9/30/20 0 days 0 days CalendarEugene San

9 39FS+80 da Road Open Deadline (80‐days after close) 0 days Sat 9/26/20 Sat 9/26/20 Thu 11/12/20 Thu 11/12/20 47 days 47 days Calendar

10 91 Road Open Deadline ‐ Date Match Above 0 days Sat 9/26/20 Sat 9/26/20 Sat 9/26/20 Sat 9/26/20 0 days 0 days Calendar

11 38SS+130 d Work Deadline (130‐days max.) 0 days Thu 11/12/20 Thu 11/12/20 Fri 10/23/20 Fri 10/23/20 0 days ‐20 days Calendar

12 91 Work Deadline ‐ Date Match or 10/23 0 days Fri 10/23/20 Fri 10/23/20 Fri 10/23/20 Fri 10/23/20 0 days 0 days Calendar

13 11 Completion Deadline (max. Latest start 6/15) 0 days Fri 10/23/20 Fri 10/23/20 Fri 10/23/20 Fri 10/23/20 0 days ‐20 days Calendar

14 Notices 65 days Wed 6/3/20 Thu 9/3/20 Mon 6/29/20 Thu 11/12/20 18 days 18 days None

15 38SS‐14 da 14‐day before work ‐ PacPower, CPI, NWN 0 days Mon 6/22/20 Mon 6/22/20 Thu 11/12/20 Thu 11/12/20 144 days 144 days Calendar

16 42SS‐10 da 10‐day before containment/access activity 0 days Sun 6/28/20 Sun 6/28/20 Thu 11/12/20 Thu 11/12/20 138 days 138 days Calendar

17 42SS‐10 da 10‐day before bird activities 0 days Sun 6/28/20 Sun 6/28/20 Thu 11/12/20 Thu 11/12/20 138 days 138 days Calendar

18 45SS‐14 da 14‐day before excavating w/in 10' of NWN 0 days Mon 7/6/20 Mon 7/6/20 Thu 11/12/20 Thu 11/12/20 130 days 130 days Calendar

19 45SS‐3 days 3‐day before contaminated soil excavation 0 days Fri 7/17/20 Fri 7/17/20 Thu 11/12/20 Thu 11/12/20 119 days 119 days Calendar

20 85SS‐5 days 5‐day before mixing bioslope 0 days Thu 9/3/20 Thu 9/3/20 Thu 11/12/20 Thu 11/12/20 71 days 71 days CalendarAnderson

21 6FS+12 day NWN shift gas line south 4 days Wed 6/3/20 Mon 6/8/20 Mon 6/29/20 Thu 7/2/20 18 days 18 days 5‐10s NWN

22 39FS‐8 days CPI/PGE drop distribution lines 4 days Fri 6/26/20 Wed 7/1/20Mon 11/9/20 Thu 11/12/20 94 days 94 days 5‐10s CPI

23 39 CPI shift poles north 2 days Thu 7/9/20 Fri 7/10/20 Mon 7/13/20 Tue 7/14/20 2 days 2 days 5‐10s CPI

24 57 NWN attach gas line to bridge 4 days Wed 8/19/20 Mon 8/24/20 Mon 11/9/20 Thu 11/12/20 57 days 57 days 5‐10s NWN

25 Submittals 19 days Thu 4/30/20 Wed 5/27/20 Tue 6/2/20 Mon 8/31/20 22 days 22 days None

26 2FS+20 day Piling 10 days Wed 5/6/20 Tue 5/19/20 Tue 6/2/20 Mon 6/15/20 0 days 18 days 5‐10s FES

27 2FS+20 day Rebar 15 days Wed 5/6/20 Wed 5/27/20Mon 6/15/20 Mon 7/6/20 0 days 27 days 5‐10s Knife River

28 2FS+16 day Bearings 10 days Thu 4/30/20 Wed 5/13/20 Tue 6/23/20 Tue 7/7/20 0 days 37 days 5‐10s Scougal

29 2FS+20 day Box Beams 15 days Wed 5/6/20 Wed 5/27/20 Tue 6/16/20 Tue 7/7/20 0 days 28 days 5‐10s RBJ

30 2FS+20 day Guardrail 10 days Wed 5/6/20 Tue 5/19/20 Tue 8/18/20 Mon 8/31/20 0 days 72 days 5‐10s CRC

31 Procurement 34 days Thu 5/14/20 Wed 7/1/20 Tue 6/16/20 Tue 9/22/20 22 days 22 days None

32 26 Piling 20 days Wed 5/20/20 Wed 6/17/20 Tue 6/16/20 Tue 7/14/20 18 days 18 days 5‐10s FES

33 27 Rebar 15 days Thu 5/28/20 Wed 6/17/20 Tue 7/7/20 Mon 7/27/20 27 days 27 days 5‐10s Knife River

34 28 Bearings 25 days Thu 5/14/20 Thu 6/18/20 Wed 7/8/20 Tue 8/11/20 37 days 37 days 5‐10s Scougal

35 29 Box Beams 25 days Thu 5/28/20 Wed 7/1/20Wed 7/8/20 Tue 8/11/20 28 days 28 days 5‐10s RBJ

36 30 Guardrail 15 days Wed 5/20/20 Wed 6/10/20 Tue 9/1/20 Tue 9/22/20 72 days 72 days 5‐10s CRC

37 Work 59 days Mon 7/6/20 Fri 9/25/20 Tue 6/16/20 Thu 11/12/20 0 days ‐13 days None

38 3FS+36 day Temp Signs 2 days Mon 7/6/20 Tue 7/7/20 Tue 6/16/20 Wed 6/17/20 0 days ‐11 days 4‐10s 4S

39 38,21 Close Road, Implement Detour 1 day Wed 7/8/20 Wed 7/8/20Mon 7/6/20 Mon 7/6/20 0 days ‐2 days 4‐10s

40 39SS Mobe 2 days Wed 7/8/20 Thu 7/9/20 Wed 11/11/20 Thu 11/12/20 72 days 72 days 4‐10s

41 39FS‐1 day Erosion Control 1 day Wed 7/8/20 Wed 7/8/20Mon 7/6/20 Mon 7/6/20 0 days ‐2 days 4‐10s Anderson

42 41FS‐1 day Install Work Containment 3 days Wed 7/8/20 Mon 7/13/20 Mon 7/6/20 Wed 7/8/20 0 days ‐2 days 4‐10s

43 41 Clear & Grub 1 day Thu 7/9/20 Thu 7/9/20 Thu 11/12/20 Thu 11/12/20 72 days 72 days 4‐10s

44 42 Demo Bridge 4 days Tue 7/14/20 Fri 7/17/20 Thu 7/9/20 Tue 7/14/20 0 days ‐3 days 5‐10s

45 44 Structure Excavation 1 day Mon 7/20/20 Mon 7/20/20 Wed 7/15/20 Wed 7/15/20 0 days ‐2 days 4‐10s

46 32,45FS‐1 d Setup & Drive Piling 3 days Mon 7/20/20 Wed 7/22/20Wed 7/15/20 Mon 7/20/20 0 days ‐2 days 4‐10s FES

47 46 Cutoff Piling, Weld Top Plates 1 day Thu 7/23/20 Thu 7/23/20 Tue 7/21/20 Tue 7/21/20 0 days ‐2 days 4‐10s

48 47FS‐1 day Form Caps & Wing Walls 7 days Thu 7/23/20 Tue 8/4/20 Tue 7/21/20 Thu 7/30/20 0 days ‐2 days 4‐10s

49 33,48FS‐5 d Tie Caps & Wing Walls 3 days Tue 7/28/20 Thu 7/30/20 Tue 7/28/20 Thu 7/30/20 0 days 0 days 4‐10s Bar‐M

50 48,49 Pour Caps & Wing Walls 1 day Wed 8/5/20 Wed 8/5/20Mon 8/3/20 Mon 8/3/20 0 days ‐2 days 4‐10s

51 50 Cure Caps & Wing Walls 7 days Thu 8/6/20 Wed 8/12/20 Tue 8/4/20 Mon 8/10/20 0 days ‐2 days Calendar

52 51FS‐1 day Strip Caps & Wing Walls 1 day Wed 8/12/20 Wed 8/12/20Mon 8/10/20 Mon 8/10/20 0 days ‐2 days 4‐10s

53 52 Granular Structure Backfill 2 days Thu 8/13/20 Mon 8/17/20 Wed 8/19/20 Thu 8/20/20 3 days 3 days 4‐10s

54 52 Dry Finish Caps & Wing Walls 2 days Thu 8/13/20 Mon 8/17/20 Wed 11/11/20 Thu 11/12/20 51 days 51 days 4‐10s

55 52 Setup Cranes & Launcher 1 day Thu 8/13/20 Thu 8/13/20 Tue 8/11/20 Tue 8/11/20 0 days ‐2 days 4‐10s

56 34,55,35 Set Box Beams 1 day Mon 8/17/20 Mon 8/17/20 Wed 8/12/20 Wed 8/12/20 0 days ‐2 days 4‐10s RBJ

57 56 Load‐Out Launcher 1 day Tue 8/18/20 Tue 8/18/20 Thu 11/5/20 Thu 11/5/20 0 days 46 days 4‐10s
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58 56 Grout Box Beams 1 day Tue 8/18/20 Tue 8/18/20Wed 11/11/20 Wed 11/11/20 0 days 49 days 4‐10s

59 57,58 Remove Work Containment 1 day Wed 8/19/20 Wed 8/19/20 Thu 11/12/20 Thu 11/12/20 49 days 49 days 4‐10s

60 56 Form Backwalls 3 days Tue 8/18/20 Thu 8/20/20 Thu 8/13/20 Tue 8/18/20 0 days ‐2 days 4‐10s

61 60FS‐2 days Tie Backwalls 1 day Wed 8/19/20 Wed 8/19/20 Tue 8/18/20 Tue 8/18/20 0 days ‐1 day 4‐10s Bar‐M

62 60,61 Pour Backwalls 1 day Fri 8/21/20 Fri 8/21/20 Wed 8/19/20 Wed 8/19/20 0 days ‐2 days 5‐10s

63 62 Cure Backwalls 7 days Sat 8/22/20 Fri 8/28/20 Thu 8/20/20 Wed 8/26/20 0 days ‐2 days Calendar

64 63FS‐4 days Strip & Finish Backwalls 1 day Mon 8/24/20 Mon 8/24/20 Thu 8/20/20 Thu 8/20/20 0 days ‐1 day 4‐10s

65 64,53 Grade End Panels 1 day Tue 8/25/20 Tue 8/25/20Mon 8/24/20 Mon 8/24/20 0 days ‐1 day 4‐10s

66 65 Form End Panels 2 days Wed 8/26/20 Thu 8/27/20 Tue 8/25/20 Wed 8/26/20 0 days ‐1 day 4‐10s

67 66FS‐1 day Tie End Panels 1 day Thu 8/27/20 Thu 8/27/20 Wed 8/26/20 Wed 8/26/20 0 days ‐1 day 4‐10s Bar‐M

68 67 Pour End Panels 1 day Fri 8/28/20 Fri 8/28/20 Thu 8/27/20 Thu 8/27/20 0 days ‐1 day 5‐10s

69 68 Cure End Panels 7 days Sat 8/29/20 Fri 9/4/20 Tue 9/8/20 Mon 9/14/20 0 days 10 days Calendar

70 69FS‐1 day Strip End Panels 1 day Thu 9/3/20 Thu 9/3/20 Thu 11/12/20 Thu 11/12/20 40 days 40 days 4‐10s

71 68FS‐1 day Form F‐Rail 5 days Thu 8/27/20 Thu 9/3/20 Thu 8/27/20 Thu 9/3/20 0 days 0 days 4‐10s

72 71FS‐4 days Tie F‐Rail 2 days Mon 8/31/20 Tue 9/1/20Wed 9/2/20 Thu 9/3/20 2 days 2 days 4‐10s Bar‐M

73 71,72 Pour F‐Rail 1 day Fri 9/4/20 Fri 9/4/20 Fri 9/4/20 Fri 9/4/20 0 days 0 days 5‐10s

74 73 Cure F‐Rail 7 days Sat 9/5/20 Fri 9/11/20 Sat 9/5/20 Fri 9/11/20 0 days 0 days Calendar

75 74FS‐1 day Strip F‐Rail 2 days Fri 9/11/20 Mon 9/14/20 Fri 9/11/20 Mon 9/14/20 0 days 0 days 4‐10s

76 75 Dry Finish F‐Rail 4 days Tue 9/15/20 Mon 9/21/20 Mon 11/9/20 Thu 11/12/20 31 days 31 days 4‐10s

77 75 Waterproof Membrane 1 day Tue 9/15/20 Tue 9/15/20 Tue 9/15/20 Tue 9/15/20 0 days 0 days 4‐10s Jonnic

78 50 Saw Cut Asphalt 1 day Thu 8/6/20 Thu 8/6/20 Tue 9/8/20 Tue 9/8/20 1 day 17 days 4‐10s

79 78 General Excavation 2 days Mon 8/10/20 Tue 8/11/20Wed 9/9/20 Thu 9/10/20 0 days 17 days 4‐10s

80 79 Agg Base 2 days Wed 8/12/20 Thu 8/13/20 Fri 9/11/20 Mon 9/14/20 16 days 17 days 4‐10s

81 80,69,73 Milling 1 day Tue 9/8/20 Tue 9/8/20 Tue 9/15/20 Tue 9/15/20 5 days 5 days 4‐10s Hatch

82 69,77,81 Paving 1 day Wed 9/16/20 Wed 9/16/20Wed 9/16/20 Wed 9/16/20 0 days 0 days 4‐10s Eugene San

83 82 Saw & Seal 1 day Thu 9/17/20 Thu 9/17/20 Tue 9/22/20 Tue 9/22/20 2 days 2 days 4‐10s

84 82 Shoulder Rock 3 days Thu 9/17/20 Tue 9/22/20 Thu 9/17/20 Tue 9/22/20 0 days 0 days 4‐10s

85 73 Bioslopes 3 days Tue 9/8/20 Thu 9/10/20 Mon 11/9/20 Wed 11/11/20 0 days 36 days 4‐10s Anderson

86 7,85 Seeding 1 day Fri 9/11/20 Fri 9/11/20 Thu 11/12/20 Thu 11/12/20 36 days 36 days 4‐10s Anderson

87 36,84,83 Guardrail 2 days Wed 9/23/20 Thu 9/24/20 Wed 9/23/20 Thu 9/24/20 0 days 0 days 5‐10s CRC

88 87 Permanent Signs 1 day Fri 9/25/20 Fri 9/25/20 Fri 9/25/20 Fri 9/25/20 0 days 0 days 5‐10s 4S

89 88FS‐1 day Permanent Striping 1 day Fri 9/25/20 Fri 9/25/20 Fri 9/25/20 Fri 9/25/20 0 days 0 days 5‐10s Hicks

90 84 Demobe 3 days Wed 9/23/20 Fri 9/25/20 Wed 9/23/20 Fri 9/25/20 0 days 0 days 5‐10s

91 89FS‐1 day, Open Road, Remove Temp Signs 1 day Fri 9/25/20 Fri 9/25/20 Fri 9/25/20 Fri 9/25/20 0 days 0 days 5‐10s 4S
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